

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 24 of 2008 (C.I.S. Regn. No.-54/2014).

Order No.:- 80 Dated:- 22.08.2025.

Total accused persons = 02.

Both the accused persons are on C./B.

They are present and file hazira.

Ld. P. P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

No witness is present.

Two messages have been received towards death of one witness namely HG/454 Alhamdu Sk. and another one namely SI Ram Ch. Ghosh. Seen the Death Certificate of the witness concerned. The witness namely HG/454 Alhamdu Sk. is expunged. Note accordingly.

Heard submission at length from Ld. Defence Counsel concerned. On scrutiny it transpires that 8 witnesses have already been examined in the instant case. The case is a targeted case of the action plan towards reduction of arrear pending cases in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. Considered. Issue bailable warrant against witness namely SI Ram Ch. Ghosh.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 03.11.2025, 04.11.2025 & 06.11.2025 for appearance of accused persons, E. R. of WWA and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)