

**N.D.P.S Case No.:- 24 of 2008 (C.I.S. Regn. No.-54/2014).**

Order No.:- 85 Dated:- 05.03.2026.

Total accused persons = 02.

Both the accused persons namely Khodabox Sk. and Sirajul Islam are on C./B.

Both the accused persons are absent and file absent petition.

Ld. P. P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is a targeted case of the action plan towards reduction of arrear pending cases in terms of direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 23.03.2026 for appearance of accused persons and examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr. P. C.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
- CUM -  
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 00812)  
In charge.